

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 11057(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2006 in CRLMC No. 7309/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

K.C.ABRAHAM, ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.K.MODI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 24/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Vishwanathan Shetty, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIt is stated that adjudication proceedings have been made
the subject matter of challenge and they are pending before the
appellate authority R.P.No.(S)467 of 2005. It is also mentioned
that the matter was adjourned on September 08. 2008.

Let the matter come after eight weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master