

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 11057

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2006 in CRLMC No. 7309/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

K.C.ABRAHAM, ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.K.MODI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 09/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Vishwanath Shetty, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner
that the matter before the Appellate Tribunal is now listed for
hearing in the month of February, 2009. List the matter in
the month of April, 2009.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master