

x

ITEM NO. 50

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008

CRLMP.NO(s). 11057

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2006 in CRLMC No.  
7309/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

K.C.ABRAHAM, ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.K.MODI

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P.11057/2008 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 06/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr. CVS Rao, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is stated that the matter before the Tribunal is coming  
up for consideration on 9th April, 2009.

List after summer vacation.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master