

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2008  
CRLMP.NO(s). 11057

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2006 in CRLMC No.  
7309/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

K.C.ABRAHAM, ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.K.MODI

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P..11057/2008(C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mohan Parasaran, ASG  
Mr.Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr.P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Mr.B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is stated that the matter before the Tribunal is  
now fixed for hearing on 5th August, 2009.

List after eight weeks.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master