

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 11057

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2006 in CRLMC No.
7309/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

K.C.ABRAHAM, ENFORCEMENT OFFICER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.K.MODI Respondent(s)

WITH CRLMP.11057/2008 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 01/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits
that since the coram of the Appellate Tribunal
for Foreign Exchange is not complete inasmuch as
there is only one Member in position, the appeal
cannot be taken up for consideration. In view of
the submission, list this matter in the month of
February, 2011.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master Court Master