

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...  
CRLMP.NO(s). 11057/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2006 in CRLMC No.  
7309/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

K.C.ABRAHAM, ENFORCEMENT OFFICER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.K.MODI Respondent(s)  
WITH CRL.M.P.11057/2008(C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that the Appellate Tribunal for Foreign Exchange has since dismissed the appeal preferred by the petitioner. In that view of the matter, this petition is rendered infructuous. Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed as having become infructuous as also on the ground of delay.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master